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Race Director:

Timekeeper:

Nr. Team Drivers Car c Ty Lap Total Gap Kph
1 Toyota Gazoo Racing A. DAVIDSON / K. NAKAJIMA / N. LAPIERRE Toyota TSO50 - Hybrid LMPT H M 2 62 - - 230.3
2 Toyota Gazoo Racing M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / Y. KUNIMOTO Toyota TS050 - Hybrid LMP1T H M 60 72 +0.930 +0.930 228.0
3 Porsche LMP Team N. JANI / A. LOTTERER / N. TANDY Porsche 919 Hybrid IMP1T H M 2 86 +1.297 +0.367 2271
4 Porsche LMP Team T. BERNHARD / E. BAMBER / B. HARTLEY Porsche 919 Hybrid IMP1T H M 9 81 +1.519 +0.222 226.5
5 Jackie Chan DC Racing H. TUNG / O. JARVIS / T. LAURENT Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D 46 63 +5.901 +4.382 216.2
6 Signatech Alpine Matmut  P. RAGUES / A. NEGRAO / N. PANCIATICI  Alpine A470 - Gibson LMP2 D 13 58 +6.012 +0.111 216.0
7 CEFC Manor TRS ROCing T. GRAVES / R. GONZALEZ / J. HIRSCHI / S. TRUMMER Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D 9 57 +6.043 +0.031 215.9
8 Signatech Alpine Matmut R DUMAS / G. MENEZES / M. RAO Alpine A470 - Gibson LMP2 D 5 52 +6.295+0.252 215.3
9 Vaillante Rebellion M. BECHE / D. HEINEMEIER HANSS Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D 18 38 +6.544 +0.249 214.8
10 G-Drive Racing R. RUSINOV / P. THIRIET / J. MARTIN Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D 15 33 +6.989 +0.445 213.8
11 Vaillante Rebellion J. CANAL / B. SENNA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D 33 38 +7.192 +0.203 2134
12 Jackie Chan DC Racing D. CHENG / A. BRUNDLE / T. GOMMENDY  Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D 3 4 +7.749 +0.557 212.2
13 TDS Racing F. PERRODO / M. VAXIVIERE / E. COLLARD  Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D 56 76 +8.311 +0.562 211.0
14 Ford Chip Ganassi Team UK A. PRIAULX / H. TINCKNELL Ford GT LMGTEPro M 16 33 +16.983 +8.672 193.9
15 Ford Chip Ganassi Team UK S. MUCKE / O. PLA Ford GT LMGTEPro M 2 28 +17.025+0.042 193.9
16 Porsche GT Team R. LIETZ / F. MAKOWIECKI Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Pro M 10 52 +17.361 +0.336 193.3
17 Porsche GT Team M. CHRISTENSEN / K. ESTRE Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Pro M 9 51 +17.392 +0.031 193.2
18 AF Corse J. CALADO / A. PIER GUIDI Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTEPro M 26 27 +17.645 +0.253 192.8
19 AF Corse D. RIGON / M. MOLINA Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE Pro M 23 24 +17.838 +0.193 192.4
20 Aston Martin Racing N. THIIM / M. SGRENSEN / R. STANAWAY  Aston Martin VANTAGE LMGTEPro D 28 44 +18.142 +0.304 191.9
21 Aston Martin Racing D. TURNER / J. ADAM Aston Martin VANTAGE LMGTEPro D 10 52 +18.159 +0.017 191.8
22 Clearwater Racing W. MOK / K. SAWA / M. GRIFFIN Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE Am M 5 46 +19.724 +1.565 189.1
23 Spirit of Race T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / M. MOLINA Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE Am M 29 31 +19.929 +0.205 188.8
24 Gulf Racing UK M. WAINWRIGHT / B. BARKER / N. FOSTER  Porsche 911 RSR (991) LMGTEAm D 3 44 +19.998 +0.069 188.7
25 Aston Martin Racing P. DALLA LANA / P. LAMY / M. LAUDA Aston Martin V8 Vantage ~ LMGTEAm D 32 37 +20.124 +0.126 188.4
26 Bykolles Racing Team R. KUBICA / O. WEBB ENSO CLM P1/01 - Nismo  LMP1 M
27 Dempsey-Proton Racing C. RIED / M. CAIROLI / M. DIENST Porsche 911 RSR (991) LMGTEAm D
Fastest Lqp Lop 2 Nicolas LAPIERRE 1:30.547 230.3 Kph
PUBISNOQ B oo Track Temp: 23,89 °C  Air Temp: 18,17 °C  Track Status:
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